
Incident Reports: 148 Vehicle Crash Reports: 11

Previous Total: 211 Previous Total: 30

Incident Reports YTD: 0.8% 359 Crash Reports YTD: 24.2% 41

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 356 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 33

Traffic Tickets: 82 Warning Tickets: 148

Previous Total: 160 Previous Total: 295

Traffic Tickets YTD: -11.0% 242 Warning Tickets YTD: 18.4% 443

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 272 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 374

Monthly Total: 230

Previous Total: 455

Monthly Total YTD: 6.0% 685

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 646

Arrests: 19 Department Runs: 1774

Previous Total: 42 Previous Total: 3,627

Arrests YTD: -27.4% 61 Department Runs YTD: 16.1% 5,401
Arrests Previous YTD: 84 Department Runs Previous YTD: 4,654

Gallons of Fuel: 1,366.58 Total Miles For Month of Report: 15,001.0

Previous Total: 2,543.68 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: 8.9% 13,770.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 5.8% 3,910.26

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 3,695.24 Average Miles Per Gallon: 11.0

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Police Department General Statistical Information
March 2024

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information

Vehicle and Fuel Information*

Chief

McCordsville Police Department

Paul J. Casey



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,091.0

15-01 70,175.0 Total YTD: 5,017.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,981.0

15-02 50,071.0 Total YTD: 3,336.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,481.0

17-01 73,124.0 Total YTD: 3,870.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 713.0

17-02 62,670.0 Total YTD: 1,027.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,369.0

17-03 79,745.0 Total YTD: 3,803.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,804.0

17-04 75,862.0 Total YTD: 4,326.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,492.0

17-05 91,236.0 Total YTD: 2,256.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,381.0

18-01 55,688.0 Total YTD: 2,415.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 796.0

18-02 66,408.0 Total YTD: 1,192.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

18-03 71,452.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 320.0

21-01 5,635.0 Total YTD: 485.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 556.0

21-02 10,009.0 Total YTD: 802.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,750.0

21-03 23,014.0 Total YTD: 2,238.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,569.0

21-04 35,231.0 Total YTD: 3,217.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 36.0

21-05 26,779.0 Total YTD: 219.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,258.0

22-01 15,647.0 Total YTD: 3,561.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,675.0

22-02 15,575.0 Total YTD: 2,053.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,753.0

22-03 14,856.0 Total YTD: 3,054.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

23-01 0.0 Total YTD: 54.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

23-02 0.0 Total YTD: 52.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

23-03 0.0 Total YTD: 49.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 15,001.0

0.0

Ended 49.0

49.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

165.0

246.0

488.0

54.0

Ended 52.0

52.0

Ended 1,301.0

16,157.0

Ended 54.0

15,953.0

Ended 183.0

26,962.0

Ended 1,303.0

16,950.0

Ended 378.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

1,434.0

81,179.0

92,000.0

56,722.0

66,804.0

Ended

Ended

1,926.0

1,355.0

764.0

1,034.0

396.0

77,384.0

1,522.0

Ended

Ended

72,101.0

314.0

1,389.0

Vehicle Miles

51,426.0

74,513.0

62,984.0

Ended

35,879.0

23,502.0

10,255.0

5,800.0

71,452.0

648.0Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended


