McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information March 2024

		Report	Information		
Incident Reports:		148	148 Vehicle Crash Reports:		
Previous Total:		211	Previous Total:		30
Incident Reports YTD:	0.8%	359	Crash Reports YTD:	41	
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		356	Crash Reports Previous YTD:		33
	Citat	ion & Ord	linance Information		
Traffic Tickets:		82	Warning Tickets:		148
Previous Total:		160	Previous Total:		295
Traffic Tickets YTD:	-11.0%	242	Warning Tickets YTD:	18.4%	443
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		272	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		374
			Monthly Total:		230
			Previous Total:		455
			Monthly Total YTD:	6.0%	685
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		646
		Arrest	Information		
Arrests:		19	Department Runs:		1774
Previous Total:		42	Previous Total:		3,627
Arrests YTD:	-27.4%	61	Department Runs YTD:	16.1%	5,401
Arrests Previous YTD:		84	Department Runs Previous YTD:		4,654
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information*		
Gallons of Fuel:		1,366.58	Total Miles For Month of Report:		15,001.0
Previous Total:		2,543.68	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	8.9%	13,770.0
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	5.8%	3,910.26			
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		3,695.24	Average Miles Per Gallon:		11.0

^{*}see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department

			Ve	hicle M	liles	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,926.0	Previous Total:	3,091.0
15-01	70,175.0	72,101.0			Total YTD:	5,017.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,355.0	Previous Total:	1,981.0
15-02	50,071.0	51,426.0	•		Total YTD:	3,336.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,389.0	Previous Total:	2,481.0
17-01	73,124.0	74,513.0	_		Total YTD:	3,870.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	314.0	Previous Total:	713.0
17-02	62,670.0	62,984.0	_		Total YTD:	1,027.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,434.0	Previous Total:	2,369.0
17-03	79,745.0	81,179.0	_		Total YTD:	3,803.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,522.0	Previous Total:	2,804.0
17-04	75,862.0	77,384.0	•		Total YTD:	4,326.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	764.0	Previous Total:	1,492.0
17-05	91,236.0	92,000.0	_		Total YTD:	2,256.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,034.0	Previous Total:	1,381.0
18-01	55,688.0	56,722.0	•		Total YTD:	2,415.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	396.0	Previous Total:	796.0
18-02	66,408.0	66,804.0	•		Total YTD:	1,192.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
18-03	71,452.0	71,452.0	•		Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	165.0	Previous Total:	320.0
21-01	5,635.0	5,800.0	•		Total YTD:	485.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	246.0	Previous Total:	556.0
21-02	10,009.0	10,255.0	_		Total YTD:	802.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	488.0	Previous Total:	1,750.0
21-03	23,014.0	23,502.0			Total YTD:	2,238.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	648.0	Previous Total:	2,569.0
21-04	35,231.0	35,879.0			Total YTD:	3,217.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	183.0	Previous Total:	36.0
21-05	26,779.0	26,962.0			Total YTD:	219.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,303.0	Previous Total:	2,258.0
22-01	15,647.0	16,950.0	_		Total YTD:	3,561.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	378.0	Previous Total:	1,675.0
22-02	15,575.0	15,953.0	_		Total YTD:	2,053.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,301.0	Previous Total:	1,753.0
22-03	14,856.0	16,157.0	_		Total YTD:	3,054.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	54.0	Previous Total:	0.0
23-01	0.0	54.0	_		Total YTD:	54.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	52.0	Previous Total:	0.0
23-02	0.0	52.0			Total YTD:	52.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	49.0	Previous Total:	0.0
23-03	0.0	49.0			Total YTD:	49.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
					Total Monthly Milegge	45 004 0